Goodrive Series
Inverter in Parallel Connection
Goodrive series inverters in parallel connection                                         Preface
-1-
Preface
Based on Goodrive series general products, the project of large power parallel connection which
extends the power range to 3000kW can meet the demand of the market.
This manual applies to Goodrive series inverters.

(Z)
 输入电抗器
 U
(X)
 V
(Y)
 W
(Z)
 输出电抗器
Horizontal reactors of 380V 350~500kW and 660V 400~630kW
Goodrive series inverters in parallel connection                       Peripheral options and parts
-19-
D.3.1 AC 3PH 380V(-15%)~440V(+10%)
The following selection table is for the reactors of single inverter.
Inverter power Input reactor DC reactor Output reactor
280kW ACL2-280-4(standard) DCL2-280-4(optional) OCL2-280-4(standard)
315kW ACL2-315-4(standard) DCL2-315-4(optional) OCL2-315-4(standard)
350kW ACL2-350-4(standard) DCL2-350-4(optional) OCL2-350-4(standard)
400kW ACL2-400-4(standard) DCL2-400-4(optional) OCL2-400-4(standard)
500kW ACL2-500-4(standard) DCL2-500-4(optional) OCL2-500-4(standard)
Note:
1. The rated derate voltage of the input reactor is 2%±15%.
2. The power factor of the input side is above 90% after installing DC reactor.
3. The rated derate voltage of the output reactor is 1%±15%.
4. Above options are external, the customer should indicate when purchasing.
D.3.2 AC 3PH 520V(-15%)~690V(+10%)
The following selection table is for the reactors of single inverter.
Inverter
power
Input reactor DC reactor Output reactor
350kW ACL2-350G-6(standard) DCL2-350G-6(optional) OCL2-350G-6(standard)
400kW ACL2-400G-6(standard) DCL2-400G-6(optional) OCL2-400G-6(standard)
500kW ACL2-500G-6(standard) DCL2-500G-6(optional) OCL2-500G-6(standard)
630kW ACL2-630G-6(standard) DCL2-630G-6(optional) OCL2-630G-6(standard)
Note:
1. The rated derate voltage of the input reactor is 2%±15%.
2. The power factor of the input side is above 90% after installing DC reactor.
3. The rated derate voltage of the output reactor is 1%±15%.